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18.31 Domestic exports from Canada to all countries, to tiie United States and to tlie United Kingdom, by section 
and commodity, 1973 and 1974 (thousand dollars) (concluded) 

Section and commodity 

Miscellaneous end products 
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products 
Medical, ophthalmic, orthopaedic supplies 
Printed matter 
Photographic goods 
Firearms, ammunition and ordnance 
Containers and closures 
Prefabricated buildings and structures 
Other end products 

SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS - TRADE 

Total, domestic exports 

All countries 
1973 

279,156 
38,990 

8,296 
49,342 
35,114 
27,510 
32,551 
34,684 
52,669 

1974 

387,042 
40,501 
12,753 
64,612 
42,084 
26,568 
39,060 
59,941 

101,523 

United States 
1973 

185,426 
7,709 
3,073 

42,739 
25.105 
22,982 
25,725 
23,408 
34,684 

1974 

249,943 
11,120 

5,315 
56,523 
31,024 
22,117 
29,704 
48,636 
45,504 

United Kingdom 
1973 

16,278 
1,849 

431 
1,581 
4,418 

603 
953 
530 

5,913 

1974 

21,300 
1,670 

914 
1,658 
5,610 

810 
1,839 

628 
8,172 

45,355 79,585 39,855 66,139 

24,719,157 31,292,507 16,611,868 20,628,753 
843 176 

1,581,845 1,878,346 

In this table a dash indicates that either there was no trade or the amount was less than $500. 

18.32 Imports into Canada from all countries, from the United States and from the United Kingdom, by section and 
commodity, 1973 and 1974 (thousand dollars) 

Section and commodity 

LIVE ANIMALS 

FOOD, FEED, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO 

Meat, fresh, chilled or frozen 
Other meal and meat preparations 
Fish and marine animals 
Dairy produce, eggs and honey 
Indian corn, shelled 
Other cereals and cereal preparations 
Bananas and plantains, fresh 
Grapes, fresh 
Oranges, mandarins and tangerines. 

fresh 
Other fresh fruits and berries 
Fruits, dried or dehydrated 
Orange juice and concentrates 
Other fruit juices and concentrates 
Fruits and products, canned 
Other fruits and fruit preparations 
Nuts , except oil nuts 
Tomatoes , fresh 
Other fresh vegetables 
Other vegetables and vegetable prepa­

rations 
Raw sugar 
Refined sugar, molasses and syrups 
Sugar preparations and confectionery 
Cocoa and chocolate 
Coffee 
Tea 
Other foods and materials for foods 
Oil seed cake and meal 
Other fodder and feed 
Distilled alcoholic beverages 
Other beverages 
Tobacco 

CRUDE MATERIALS, INEDIBLE 

Fur skins, undressed 
Other crude animal products 
Soya beans 
Other oil seeds, oil nuts and oil 

kernels 
Rubber and allied gums, natural 
Other crude vegetable products 
Crude wood materials 
Wool and fine animal hair 
Cotton 
Man-made fibres 
Other textile fibres 
Iron ore and concentrates 
Scrap iron and steel 
Aluminum ores, concentrates and scrap 
Other metals in ores, concentrates and 

scrap 
Coal 
Crude petroleum 
Other crude bi tuminous substances 
Abrasives, natural 
Phosphate rock 
Other crude non-metallic minerals 
Other waste and scrap materials 

All countries 
1973 

137,105 

1,844,380 

201.739 
27,543 

110,153 
72,547 
65,811 
62,668 
37,736 
43,760 

46,301 
85,937 
29,632 
31,352 
19,113 
43,707 
21,928 
38,736 
33,015 

117,509 

60,475 
161,960 

15,822 
33,916 
38,109 

123,999 
25,290 
76,670 
46,915 
24,372 
59,522 
71,098 
17,043 

2,016,253 

46,054 
38,187 
50,360 

28,374 
36,651 
46.175 
53,292 
32,661 
70,735 
50,512 

4,302 
39,648 
35,631 
93,519 

161,636 
167,079 
940,687 

8,288 
9,827 

23,913 
54,566 
24,156 

1974 

109,237 

2,397,958 

168,862 
26,301 

119,053 
86,521 

149,248 
95,362 
42,080 
41,004 

48,745 
101,336 

28,309 
36,366 
18,145 
47,960 
24,430 
44,555 
37,281 

126,762 

97,072 
396,000 

57,335 
48,902 
50,491 

131,134 
30,364 

104,521 
51,449 
28,574 
68,720 
71,701 
19,375 

4,066,870 

58,662 
31,828 
90,505 

40,672 
46,451 
60,523 
73,294 
28,041 
73,117 
56,186 

4,700 
36,951 
56,315 

114,754 

186.279 
302,372 

2,642,818 
6,380 

12,468 
40,101 
66,708 
37,746 

United States 
1973 

131,007 

861.073 

75,624 
12,045 
53,498 
14,561 
65,809 
47,305 

91 
40,815 

31,132 
78,823 
12,929 
22,564 
11,119 
19,361 
7,136 

15,568 
23,411 

110,842 

28,633 

— 5,400 
11,174 

3,314 
36,387 

806 
47,857 
46,638 
23,112 

4,142 
2,764 
8,214 

780,215 

26,123 
31,614 
50.349 

26,251 
2,435 

35,999 
52,994 

7,076 
63,917 
42,310 

1,333 
32,121 
35,611 
24,765 

77.294 
167,079 

— 8,249 
9,020 

23,704 
39,356 
22,615 

1974 

99,755 

1,137,397 

70,723 
9,335 

57,285 
17,375 

149,236 
76,466 

628 
37.814 

36,482 
91,850 
15,920 
28,151 
10,895 
25,548 

8,520 
19,610 
28,955 

120.555 

42,913 
52 

42,337 
18,205 
11,848 
48,632 

1,970 
70,649 
51,444 
27,628 

4,303 
3,196 
8,872 

1,075,195 

35,526 
24,447 
90,485 

38,318 
4,821 

45,704 
71,518 

6,122 
65,462 
47,733 

1,470 
25,863 
56,299 
21,694 

96,433 
301,713 

— 6,282 
10,448 
39,820 
49,052 
35,983 

United Kingdom 
1973 

1,527 

68,164 

221 
613 

1.787 
773 

— 7,210 

— 
— 
— 
— 61 
1 

485 
1,259 

370 
158 

— 10 

2,851 

— I l l 
12.174 

5,543 
761 

4,849 
2,591 

— 110 
23,066 

2,314 
843 

33,115 

4,036 
345 

— 
15 
78 

995 
1 

17,015 
75 

2,325 
21 

— 3 
3 

4,229 

— — 
— 119 

— 2,851 
1,002 

1974 

4,455 

86,764 

377 
1,182 
1,826 

916 

— 8,767 
45 
11 

14 
7 

85 
5 

587 
1.381 

168 
262 

2 
18 

3,325 

— 391 
16,884 
6,767 

57 
5,652 
3,903 

-~ 143 
30,291 

2,857 
841 

29,953 

4.470 
322 

— 
5 

273 
1,771 

3 
11,300 

156 
2,711 

62 

— 5 
2 

5,487 
351 

— 
— 231 
11 

2,131 
662 


