18.31 Domestic exports from Canada to all countries, to the United States and to the United Kingdom, by section and commodity, 1973 and 1974 (thousand dollars) (concluded)

Section and commodity	All countries		United States		United Kingdom	
	1973	1974	1973	1974	1973	1974
Miscellaneous end products Medicinal and pharmaceutical products Medical, ophthalmic, orthopaedic supplies Printed matter Photographic goods Firearms, ammunition and ordnance Containers and closures Prefabricated buildings and structures Other end products	279,156 38,990 8,296 49,342 35,114 27,510 32,551 34,684 52,669	387,042 40,501 12,753 64,612 42,084 26,568 39,060 59,941 101,523	/85,426 7,709 3,073 42,739 25,105 22,982 25,725 23,408 34,684	249,943 11,120 5,315 56,523 31,024 22,117 29,704 48,636 45,504	16,278 1,849 431 1,581 4,418 603 953 530 5,913	21,300 1,670 914 1,658 5,610 810 1,839 628 8,172
SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS - TRADE	45,355	79,585	39,855	66,139	843	176
Total, domestic exports	24,719,157	31,292,507	16,611,868	20,628,753	1,581,845	1,878,346

In this table a dash indicates that either there was no trade or the amount was less than \$500.

18.32 Imports into Canada from all countries, from the United States and from the United Kingdom, by section and commodity, 1973 and 1974 (thousand dollars)

Section and commodity	All countries		United States		United Kingdom	
	1973	1974	1973	1974	1973	1974
LIVE ANIMALS	137,105	109,237	131,007	99,755	1,527	4,45
FOOD, FEED, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO	1,844,380	2,397,958	861,073	1,137,397	68,164	86,764
Meat, fresh, chilled or frozen Other meat and meat preparations Fish and marine animals Dairy produce, eggs and honey Indian corn, shelled Other cereals and cereal preparations Bananas and plantains, fresh Grapes, fresh	201,739 27,543 110,153 72,547 65,818 37,736 43,760	168,862 26,301 119,053 86,521 149,248 95,362 42,080 41,004	75,624 12,045 53,498 14,561 65,809 47,305 91 40,815	70,723 9,335 57,285 17,375 149,236 76,466 628 37,814	7,210 7,210	377 1,182 1,826 916 8,767 45
Oranges, mandarins and tangerines, fresh Other fresh fruits and berries Fruits, dried or dehydrated Orange juice and concentrates Other fruit juices and concentrates Fruits and products, canned Other fruit and fruit preparations Nuts, except oil nuts Tomatoes, fresh Other fresh vegetables	46,301 85,937 29,632 31,352 19,113 43,707 21,928 38,736 33,015 117,509	48,745 101,336 28,309 36,366 18,145 47,960 24,430 44,555 37,281 126,762	31,132 78,823 12,929 22,564 11,119 19,361 7,136 15,568 23,411 110,842	36,482 91,850 15,920 28,151 10,895 25,548 8,520 19,610 28,955 120,555	61 1 485 1,259 370 158	14 77 85 587 1,381 168 262 18
Other vegetables and vegetable prepa- rations	60,475	97,072	28,633	42,913	2,851	3,325
Raw sugar Refined sugar, molasses and syrups Sugar preparations and confectionery Cocoa and chocolate Coffee Tea Other foods and materials for foods Oil seed cake and meal Other fodder and feed Distilled alcoholic beverages Other beverages Tobacco	161,960 15,822 33,916 38,109 123,999 25,290 76,670 46,915 24,372 59,522 71,098 17,043	396,000 57,335 48,902 50,491 131,134 30,364 104,521 51,449 28,574 68,720 71,701 19,375	5,400 11,174 3,314 36,387 806 47,857 46,638 23,112 4,142 2,764 8,214	42,337 18,205 11,848 48,632 1,970 70,649 51,444 27,628 4,303 3,196 8,872	111 12,174 5,543 761 4,849 2,591 110 23,066 2,314 843	391 16,884 6,767 5,652 3,903 143 30,291 2,857 841
CRUDE MATERIALS, INEDIBLE	2,016,253	4,066,870	780,215	1,075,195	33,115	29,953
Fur skins, undressed Other crude animal products Soya beans Other oil seeds, oil nuts and oil	46,054 38,187 50,360	58,662 31,828 90,505	26,123 31,614 50,349	35,526 24,447 90,485	4,036 345	4.470
kernels Rubber and allied gums, natural Other crude vegetable products Crude wood materials Wool and fine animal hair Cotton Man-made fibres Other textile fibres Iron ore and concentrates Scrap iron and steel Aluminum ores, concentrates and scrap	28,374 36,651 46,175 53,292 32,661 70,735 50,512 4,302 39,648 35,631 93,519	40,672 46,451 60,523 73,294 28,041 73,117 56,186 4,700 36,951 56,315 114,754	26,251 2,435 35,999 52,994 7,076 63,917 42,310 1,333 32,121 35,611 24,765	38,318 4,821 45,704 71,518 6,122 65,462 47,733 1,470 25,863 56,299 21,694	15 78 995 1 17,015 75 2,325 21	273 1,771 3 11,300 156 2,711 62
Other metals in ores, concentrates and scrap Coal Crude petroleum Other crude bituminous substances Abrasives, natural Phosphate rock Other crude non-metallic minerals Other waste and scrap materials	161,636 167,079 940,687 8,288 9,827 23,913 54,566 24,156	186,279 302,372 2,642,818 6,380 12,468 40,101 66,708 37,746	77,294 167,079 8,249 9,020 23,704 39,356 22,615	96,433 301,713 6,282 10,448 39,820 49,052 35,983	4,229 	5,487 351 231 11 2,131 662